

10CS DJ ADJ30/23
RENU SINGH Vs. AJAY KUMAR PARASHAR

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. G.D.Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith SPA of
plaintiff.

Sh. Prateek Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for defendant.

List of witnesses alongwith evidence by way of affidavit filed on
behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied. PW1 is present and examined. However
cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for defendant as
he has received copy of evidence by way of affidavit only on today.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on **24.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.02.2025 (jpa)