

12 CS DJ ADJ 30/23 RENU SINGH Vs. AJAY KUMAR PARASHAR

26.11.2025

Matters of 25.11.2025 and 26.11.2025 are taken up together today in compliance of notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dt. 24.11.2025 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. G D Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA of Plaintiff.
Sh. Nikhil Maharaj, Proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Maharaj, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW1. However, none appeared for defendant despite repeated calls.

In view thereof, put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity to the defendant for **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.11.2025 (sr)