

19

CS DJ ADJ 30/23

RENU SINGH Vs. AJAY KUMAR PARASHAR

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Prince, Ld proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

Plaintiff witness is not present.

Counsel for defendant submits that even he is not prepared to cross examine the witness.

In view thereof, let the matter be fixed for purpose fixed on **27.08.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.05.2026